
Headcount Male Female Total

Undergraduate 3,375 3,769 7,144

Graduate 284 612 896

TOTAL 3,659 4,381 8,040

FTE

Undergraduate

Graduate

TOTAL

Average Age Male Female Total

Undergraduate 24.2 34.7 24.5

Graduate 37.1 38.1 37.8

TOTAL 25.2 26.6 25.9

Non-Traditional

Undergraduates Age 25 and Over Male Female Total

Count 843 971 1,814

Percent of Total Undergraduates 25.0% 25.8% 25.4%

Enrollment by Region: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total

Upper Peninsula 4,655 712 5,367

Lower Peninsula 1,716 97 1,813

Other U.S. States 685 60 745

Non U.S. (Not Known) 88 27 115

TOTAL 7,144 896 8,040

Enrollment by Race: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total

Native American 139 16 155

Asian 66 5 71

Afro American 82 5 87

Caucasian 6,646 821 7,467

Hispanic 40 5 45

Not Known 171 44 215

TOTAL 7,144 896 8,040

Full-Time/Part-Time Status Undergraduate Graduate Total

Full-Time 5,780 229 6,009

Part-Time 1,364 667 2,031

% Full-Time 80.9% 25.6% 74.7%

Residence Hall Occupancy Male Female Total

Northern Michigan University
Final Fall 1996 Student Profile

6,018

307

Total

6,325



Residence Halls 857 990 1,847

Apartments 120 149 269

Enrollment by Type of Degree Program

Certificate/Diploma

Associate

Baccalaureate

Nondegree Undergraduate

Nondegree Graduate

Graduate

Most Popular Undergraduate Programs

(Specific Programs - Not Departments)

Nursing

Criminal Justice

Elementary Education

Art-Design

Accounting/CIS

Social Work

Management

Special Programs

Freshman Studies

Technical Studies

Undeclared

Enrollment by Class Level Male Female Total

Freshmen 1,241 1,391 2,632

Sophomore 614 659 1,273

Junior 649 697 1,346

Senior 871 1,022 1,893

Graduate 284 612 896

Total 3,659 4,381 8,040

Enrollment by College: By Level Undergraduate Graduate Total

Arts & Sciences 2,162 165 2,327

Behavioral Sciences 1,439 311 1,750

Business 825 0 825

Nursing & Allied Health 678 82 760

Tech & Applied Sciences 742 0 742

Other 1,298 338 1,636

Total 7,144 896 8,040

First-Time, Full-Time

Baccalaureate New Freshmen Male Female Total

Number 553 646 1,199

Age 19.2 18.8 19.0

5,648

707

344

336

445

560

Total

667

198

Total

366

259

234

183

343

145

130

213

Total



Average ACT: Composite 21.2 21.5 21.4

Average High School GPA 2.68 2.99 2.85

Average High School Units 14.3 14.2 14.2

Number Meeting All Admission Criteria 280 387 667

(excludes those with missing or waived data)

New Transfers Male Female Total

Count 257 245 502

Age 23.7 23.6 23.6

Average Transfer Hours 34.6 38.4 36.4

Average Transfer GPA 2.67 2.87 2.77

New Graduate Students Male Female Total

Count 100 199 299


