Northern Michigan University Final Fall 1996 Student Profile

Headcount	Male	Female	Total	
Undergraduate	3,375	3,769	7,144	
Graduate	284	612	896	
TOTAL	3,659	4,381	8,040	
			•	
FTE	Total			
Undergraduate		6,018		
Graduate	307			
TOTAL	6,325			
Average Age	Male	Female	Total	
Undergraduate	24.2	34.7	24.5	
Graduate	37.1	38.1	37.8	
TOTAL	25.2	26.6	25.9	
Non-Traditional				
Undergraduates Age 25 and Over	Male	Female	Total	
Count	843	971	1,814	
Percent of Total Undergraduates	25.0%	25.8%	25.4%	
Enrollment by Region: By Level	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total	
Upper Peninsula	4,655	712	5,367	
Lower Peninsula	1,716	97	1,813	
Other U.S. States	685	60	745	
Non U.S. (Not Known)	88	27	115	
TOTAL	7,144	896	8,040	
Enrollment by Race: By Level	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total	
Native American	139	16	155	
Asian	66	5	71	
Afro American	82	5	87	
Caucasian	6,646	821	7,467	
Hispanic	40	5	45	
Not Known	171	44	215	
TOTAL	7,144	896	8,040	
Full-Time/Part-Time Status	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total	
Full-Time	5,780	229	6,009	
Part-Time	1,364	667	2,031	
% Full-Time	80.9%	25.6%	74.7%	
Residence Hall Occupancy	Male	Female	Total	

Residence Halls	857	990	1,847
Apartments	120	149	269
·			
Enrollment by Type of Degree Program		Total	
Certificate/Diploma	445		
Associate	707		
Baccalaureate	5,648		
Nondegree Undergraduate	344		
Nondegree Graduate	336		
Graduate	560		
Most Popular Undergraduate Programs			
(Specific Programs - Not Departments)		Total	
Nursing		366	
Criminal Justice		343	
Elementary Education		259	
Art-Design	234		
Accounting/CIS	198		
Social Work		183	
Management	130		
Special Programs		Total	
Freshman Studies	213		
Technical Studies	145		
Undeclared	667		
Enrollment by Class Level	Male	Female	Total
Freshmen	1,241	1,391	2,632
Sophomore	614	659	1,273
Junior	649	697	1,346
Senior	871	1,022	1,893
Graduate	284	612	896
Total	3,659	4,381	8,040
		.,	-,
Enrollment by College: By Level	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Arts & Sciences	2,162	165	2,327
Behavioral Sciences	1,439	311	1,750
Business	825	0	825
Nursing & Allied Health	678	82	760
Tech & Applied Sciences	742	0	742
Other	1,298	338	1,636
Total	7,144	896	8,040
First-Time, Full-Time	No.1	E consta	T
Baccalaureate New Freshmen	Male	Female	Total
Number	553	646	1,199
Age	19.2	18.8	19.0

		-	-
Average ACT: Composite	21.2	21.5	21.4
Average High School GPA	2.68	2.99	2.85
Average High School Units	14.3	14.2	14.2
Number Meeting All Admission Criteria	280	387	667
(excludes those with missing or waived data)			
New Transfers	Male	Female	Total
Count	257	245	502
Age	23.7	23.6	23.6
Average Transfer Hours	34.6	38.4	36.4
Average Transfer GPA	2.67	2.87	2.77
New Graduate Students	Male	Female	Total
Count	100	199	299